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Local Workforce Area Contact Affiliation – LWIA or DCEO 

1 Demar Harris 
dharris@lakecountyil.gov  

LWIA 

 Eva Locke 
elocke@lakecountyil.gov  

LWIA 

 Cyndi Pleasant 
cpleasant@lakecountyil.gov  

LWIA 

 Ron Johnson 
Ronald.Johnson@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

2 Sara Lindsey 
sjlindsey@co.mchenry.il.us  

LWIA 

 Christine Nejdl 
cwnejdl@co.mchenry.il.us  

LWIA 

 Ron Johnson 
Ronald.Johnson@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

3 Jeff Hefty 
J.Hefty@RockValleyCollege.edu  

LWIA 

 John Strandin  
jstrandin@theworkforceconnection.org  

LWIA 

 Dawn Kudlacik  
D.Kudlacik@RockValleyCollege.edu  

LWIA 

 Ron Johnson 
Ronald.Johnson@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

4 Dianna Schuler 
Dianna_schuler@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Sally Pflibsen 
sally_pflibsen@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Lisa Cofoid 
lisa_cofoid@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Joy Jaraczewski 
joy_jaraczewski@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Shelley Zinke 
shelley_zinke@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Sharel Wolber 
sharel_wolber@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Matt Gingrich 
matt_gingrich@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Paige Fritz 
paige_fritz@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Laura Butterfield 
laura_butterfield@best-inc.org  

LWIA 
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 Joel Torbeck 
joel_torbeck@best-inc.org  

LWIA 

 Mary Katos 
mary_katos@best-inc.org     

LWIA 

 Michael Whitted 
Michael.Whitted@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

5 Renata Robinson 
RobinsonRenata@countyofkane.org  

LWIA 

 Renee Thompson 
reneethompson@countyofkane.org  

LWIA 

 Ginger Knapp 
knappginger@co.kane.il.us  

LWIA 

 Ron Johnson 
Ronald.Johnson@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

6 Susi Pihera  
spihera@worknetdupage.org  

LWIA 

 Amy Everett  
 aeverett@worknetdupage.org  

LWIA 

 Ron Johnson 
Ronald.Johnson@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

7 Phaedra Leslie  
PLeslie@workforceboard.org  

LWIA 

 Kathleen Brannigan  
kbrannigan@workforceboard.org  

LWIA 

 Terry Anderson 
tanderson@workforceboard.org  

LWIA 

 Annie Dorr 
AnnaMarie.Dorr@illinois.gov  

DCEO (WIOA) 

 Tom Mraz 
Thomas.Mraz@Illinois.gov  

DCEO (Trade) 

10 Monica Lowe 
mlowe@willcountyillinois.com  

LWIA 

 Michael Whitted 
Michael.Whitted@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

11 LaDonna Russell 
lrussell@glkwb.com   

LWIA 

 Alicia Guertin 
aguertin@glkwb.com  

LWIA 

 Michael Whitted 
Michael.Whitted@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

13 Lynn Chizmar 
lynn.chizmar@americanjob.center  

LWIA 

 Mark Lohman 
Mark.Lohman@AmericanJob.Center 

LWIA 
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 Patricia Rowell 
Patricia.Rowell@AmericanJob.Center  

LWIA 

 Lori Warren 
Lori.Warren@AmericanJob.Center  

LWIA 

 Michael Whitted 
Michael.Whitted@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

14 Blanche Shoup 
lwa14@grics.net  

LWIA 

 Michael Haptonstahl 
mhaptonstahl@grics.net  

LWIA 

 Ann Chenoweth 
macombwia@frontier.com  

LWIA 

 Jeremy Oshner 
j14.oshner@trrcopo.org   

LWIA 

 Tony DeAssuncao 
tony.deassuncao@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

15 David Vaughn 
dvaughn@careerlink16.com  

LWIA 

 Dena Weth 
dweth@careerlink16.com  

LWIA 

 Tony DeAssuncao 
tony.deassuncao@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

17 Toriana Gant 
tgant@ccrpc.org  

LWIA 

 Kay Butcher 
kbutcher@ccrpc.org  

LWIA 

 Tony DeAssuncao 
tony.deassuncao@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

18 Jonathan Jett  
jjett@dacc.edu  

LWIA 

 Tony DeAssuncao 
tony.deassuncao@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

19 Karen Allen 
kallen@mdwis.org   

LWIA 

 Martha McDermott 
Martha.McDermott@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

20 Diane Murphy 
dmurphy@worknet20.org  

LWIA 

 Martha McDermott 
Martha.McDermott@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

21 Mike Sherer 
michael.sherer@west-central.org  

LWIA 

 Martha McDermott 
Martha.McDermott@illinois.gov 

DCEO 
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22 Matt Jones 
mjones@co.madison.il.us  

LWIA 

 Greg Brown 
Gregory.Brown@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

23 Elaine Nuding 
enuding@cefseoc.org  

LWIA 

 Martha McDermott 
Martha.McDermott@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

24 Cynthia Layman 
clayman@co.st-clair.il.us  

LWIA 

 Pamela Dale 
pdale@co.st-clair.il.us  

LWIA 

 Greg Brown 
Gregory.Brown@illinois.gov 

DCEO 

25 Lucinda Phoenix 
LucindaPhoenix@mantracon.org  

LWIA 

 Greg Brown 
Gregory.Brown@illinois.gov  

DCEO 

26 Pam Barbee  
pbarbee@so14lwib.com  

LWIA 

 Kim Jacobs 
kjacobs@so14lwib.com  

LWIA 

 Doris Martin 
doris.m.wia@shawneedevelopment.org  

LWIA 

 Greg Brown 
Gregory.Brown@illinois.gov 

DCEO 
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